Out of 149 responses, 5% (7) were LGBTQIA+, 11% (16) said none of these describe me, 
and 85% (126) were straight/heterosexual. 

SEXUAL ORIENTATION

●	 Heterosexsual/Straight

●	 LGBTQIA+

●	 None of these describe me 

35% 
(55)

85% 
(126)

5% 
(7)

11% 
(16)

Process and Methods

Community Member Survey 
Five hundred and nine (509) survey responses were analyzed for the CHNA. Survey 
data was collected through paper copies and an online Qualtrics (survey) form. 
Spanish, Bengali, and English surveys were used. The survey had 37 questions and took 
approximately 10-15 minutes for respondents to complete.